9 BENEFITS  ON THE ABOVE WAGE ADJUSTMENTS 198,812 0 (198,812)
10 PAYROLL TAXES ON THE ABOVE WAGE ADJUSTMENTS 29,687 1,910 (27,777)
11 ADJUST FERC LAND USE FEES (315,680) 340,291 655,971
12 RECLASS FERC 557 0 1,464,898 1,464,898
13 REMOVE NON-BUSINESS OR NON-UTILITY RELATED EXPENSES 63,989 47,110 (16,879)
14 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE (4,656,006)$   1,976,849$   6,632,855$
15
16 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE 6,632,855
17 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (2,321,499)
18
19 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (4,311,356)$

Note:  Amounts presented in bold italic type have changed since the June 13 original filing.

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-14)
Page 6 of 21
Page 14.06

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

GENERAL PLANT DEPRECIATION
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 ADJUSTMENT TO RATE BASE
2 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - ELECTRIC -$   (359,644)$   (359,644)$
3 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED FIT -   125,875   125,875
4 TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO RATE BASE -   (233,769)   (233,769)
5
6 ADJUSTMENT TO OPERATING EXPENSES

7 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 10,971,543   9,912,385   (1,059,158)
8
9 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE (1,059,158)$

10
11 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 370,705
12
13 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 688,453$

Note:  Amounts presented in bold italic type have changed since the June 13 original filing.

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-14)
Page 7 of 21
Page 14.07

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

NORMALIZE INJURIES AND DAMAGES
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 INJURIES & DAMAGES ACCRUALS 195,771$   1,109,328$   913,557$
2 INJURIES & DAMAGES PAYMENTS IN EXCESS OF ACCRUALS 615,331   818,110   202,779
3 INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 811,102   1,927,438   1,116,336
4
5 INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN OPERATING EXPENSE (LINE 3) 1,116,336$
6 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (390,718)
7
8 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (725,618)$

Note:  Amounts presented in bold italic type have changed since the June 13 original filing.

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-14)
Page 8 of 21
Page 14.08

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

BAD DEBTS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

GENERAL RATE INCREASE
PERCENT

LINE NET GROSS SALES FOR OTHER OPERATING SALES FOR NET WRITEOFF'S
NO. YEAR WRITEOFF'S REVENUES RESALE OTHER REVENUES RESALE FIRM REVENUES TO REVENUE